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Mr. Campbell:

John Kelley, who has the Gillars case,
asked me to deliver the attached telegram
from to you since he
thought you might desire the reply to come
from your office.

I understand is not a member
of the Washington Bar and is not permitted
to practice in the local coﬁrts. He has been
the subjéct of considerable newspaper pub-
licity in recent months. Additionally, there
are departmental files in which he is mentioned
but which I have not examined: 95-16-209

29-79-135

14 5-1-1
4L8-76-28

Frank Cunningham
Room 2722

X 1185 ‘
;fﬂﬂx/wu
S - -3 -r2a P



At 5:15 P.M. on Monday, ecust 30, 1948  the Dept.
of Justice Telepraph Office called and dictated con-
tents of telerram from one to Mr. Joh
M. Kelley, Jr., which was as follows: I hereby
demand to go before the Grand Jury considering the
Gillars charge of treason for the reasons éet forth

telersram of this day to the Foreman of such Grand Ju

Y

i DU o Ry ¥ .;L)«A’C
NG 7-I7-1 . :



WU TO61 NL PD
WASHINGTON DC AUG 24
HON TOM CLARK, ATTORNEY GENERAL 3
DEPT OF JUSTICE - ;%
YESTERDAY ONLY AFTER INSISTANT DEMAND WAS PERMITTED TO SEE ”;
MILDRED GILLARS'HELD FOR TREASON. FOR WHOM NEW YORK "'2( )
INTERESTED PARTY HAD RETAINED ME AS COUNSEL. WAS ADVISED As}ae

BE ING HELD |INCOMMUCANDO FROM PRESS. JOSEPH IVES ASSOCIATED "4
A B
PRESS CORRESPONDENT WHO KNOWS AND INTERVIEWED HER IN J\‘ .

GERMANY TWO YEARS AGO HAS BEEN REFUSED PERMISSION TO INTERVIEW
HER HERE. HAVE ADVISED MISS GILLARS THAT IN VIEW OF HIGHLY

O ———————]

FREJUDICAL STATEMENTS BEING CURRENTLY ISSUED BY YOUR OFFICE

(e 7

<
-
s~
i

L

Tl

THAT SHE HAS RIGHT TO GIVE SUCH INTERVIEW TO CORRECT SUCH NN
- s W,
DISTORTED STATEMENTS. MISS GILLARS HAS |MPORTANT KNOWLEDGE OF -y
CONNECTING LINKS BETWEEN GERMAN AND AMERICAN COMMUNISTS AND *=

END SHEET Te.

CRIANI- INTERN i1 .« oo
S13 T

C!J‘ Q—C(_/_ .




WU TO61 SHEET 2

AGENTS PRIOR OUR ENTRY INTO WAR AND SUBSEQUENTLY WHICH PRESS

AND INTERESTED AUTHORITIES ARE ENTITLED MUCH OF WHICH SHE

INCARCERATED IN GERMANY WIRE REPLY

GAVE F.B.! WHILE
INTERVIEWS

WHETHER YOU WILL PERMIT IVES AND PRESS

T58A AUG 25

67 !
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Januery 4, 1349

% AJIR MAIL - REGISTERED

HOLLIE

Ret Unitea States v. Mildred E. \Jlbx, also
known as Mildred ElZocteti Uildliepre.

There ure snclosed Travel Hequest Ho. J7<Z,7.9, iih
vhich you are rogussted to purchese & First Clazc railrcad
ticket from your place of residence to Washingtom, D. €., and
Travel Request Mo. J722,750, to cover az lower berth to Weshing-
Zon. As in the past, will you fill in the name of the appropriate
reilroad company, Pullman company, atc., ancd place your signature
on each at the time of purchasing your transportatinm.

Ae you have been informed by separste letter, it is
cntlciputed thet you will arrive in Washington either on the morn-
ing of Jamuery 20, or January 21, depending upon avail:bie Pullman
ressrvations and zhether or not you sre assured of a nlmczce Lo stay
on the nicht of Imaucruration Dey,

Ehould sny impecsiment &rise to prevent your arriving in

wWhstdngtor ot the tixe cbove sat forth, pleesge notify Mr., Johu M.
Keliey, Jr., of my staff, at once.

Bespectfully,

For the Attorney Generel,

”'E’\;fj“ RS UE L (i 5?
RSP Gpliieade ]l ALEXANDER K. CasFBELL,
) ’ Asgsistant Attorney General.

Enclosure Ho. 419860 : F""? E\‘;’gﬁ»«\ LL

NSP'TD A ND MAILE
CC: vHecords OOMMU’\IIOATIONS SE(
Mr. Kelley . .~i Registered } JAN 4 4 9
Mr. Franke ¢
Chron. DS é /
Int. Security i Oﬁ’ ;

Mr. Andrettsa.

2/
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Bet United States ve Nildred E. Sisk, alse

\ .
Gk |

:

H
il
H

Cc}‘ Records ‘ "~ For the Attorney Genersl,
Mr. Kelley , : : . o | -
Mr. Fraske - o A E . .
Int. Security Section - :
Chrono © . AMEXANDER ¥, CAMPEELL,
" Attorney General.
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January 4, 1949
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HOLLIE

Res United States v. Mildred E. 8isk, ciso
known as Mildred Elizcbeth Gillars,

It is desired that you arrive in Weshington on the
morning of Friday, Jemuary 28, 1949, in comnection wita tue
trisl of the sbove entitled czse. Accordingly, thers isd
enclosed Transpvortation Requeat No. J722,752, with waich you
are requested to purchase a cocch reil fare from yoar place

o of residence to Washington, Plezse execute the travel request
A by signing the same and filling in the name of the appropriate
“ T railroad company at the time of procuring your ticket.

fhould any impediment arlse to prevent your erriv-
ing in Waahington at the time above set forth, please notify
Mr. John M, Kelley, Jr., of my staff, at once,

Respectfully,
Yor the Attornsy General,

ALEXAMDER M. CAMPBELL,
Aasistant Attorney Genersal.

Enclosure Mo. 419863

i PrOTIDT PEANTOTIN
oo: eoorss  PLEEIPT REOVISTET T T

lé[r. Franke - d OMMU‘UGATIONS QI
hron. Registere N (N | 4; k4 (}P

Int. Security .
/56

L’“—I—-\"""(‘

Mr. Andretta.
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Jamuary 4, 1949

-

Honorable Ke:neth C, Royull
Secretary of the Army
Washington, De C. HOLLIE

My dear Mr. Soc'rotai'yl
Attentiont Colonel Nicholas R, Voorhia

Ret ildred Elizebeth Gillars, was., "Axis Sally,"
Mildred Flirzabeth Sigk; Tresson

In oonnestion with the trisl of the above case now set for
the latter part of Janusry, it will be nscessery to secure the
attendance as & witness of

) _ The money

for transportation to New York City via Austerdam,
Holland will be deposited with the offioe of the Roysl Dutch
Airlines in Rashington, D. C., and their office in Munich will be
requestad to provide a ressrvation departing Munich in sufficient
tizne to reach Nev York City not later than Monday, Jamuery 31, 1949.

It would be eppreciated if the Departuent of the irmy would
notify the proper militery authorities in Munich, Cermany to
provide #ith 2 nilitary exit and reentry permit and
assist in every wsy possible to expedite the departure of

from lumich to New York City via Amsterdsm,

Sinoerely,
For the Attorney General

ALEXANDER W, CAMPEELL

co: VRecords Assistant Attorney General
¥r, Kelley '

Mr. Franke

Mr. Andretts .

Mr. Foley, Internal Security Section

Chrono
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“re llexold Clzvoc.l, -
Umited States :orshal, BOLLIE
Calunmbue, 2hio,

Jeer i re. Claypools
Ret United ut.nt.ea v. ildrcd Lo ui&«, im0

There are enclosed an ariginsl and one coyy of & sub~
poeene retxomnable in the United States Uistaxiet Courty o the
Motrict of Calunbdn, requiring the (resence of

on mw’

Jamurry 28, 1949, in Washington, D. C.

e Ga he sandretts, idministrstive iLssistent bta the
Attorney Genertl, requssts and euthorises your office to advance
to the sm of £20,00 to arply against vitness fees
and subaistence tnd, in addition thereto, to pey hir transporte~
tion from Cipneinnatd, Ohlo, to Usehington, J. C., ut he rate of
5 eents por nile.

ms incepacitated during the last wmr and
as a result i3 unstle to trevel without the eid of an atiendsnt,
e, Lndretta, therefore, requests and suthorises your office to

advanoe to i of the aforwsaid wib-
ness, the sun of $10.00, to apply egainat her fees and subeistenos,
and that, in additdon, you issue to 0

Qovermcent Iravel lequests to cover, respectively, {irst-class
reilrosd fare end lower berth from Cinodmnatl, Ghio, to Washingtem,
D, C. Said Covermzent Trovel lequests should bo eharged to the
Appropriation designated "Fees of Witnesses", I8 is undexrstood,
of course, thst the procedure set cut on pege 503, Paint 23 of the
United States Mershals! Mamusl will be followved uith: respeoct
requeating reimburserent fram the United States iarsiei in the

v

Records
Mr, Kelley
Mr. Franke
Chrono,
Int, Security
Mr. Andretta .



Diatxict of Colunbda for all czsh neyments mede hy you to the
above naned wvitness and hias attendant,

Tou are urgently requested to rnotify this affice, atten-
“dan of ¥r, John !l. ellcy, <r., Roan 2724, Dopertsent of Jusiics
ailddng, Washington, 25, Ue Coy by tedegror, advising aa o the
date and hour that service is effectod and corrunicate directly
with . r, elley in the event that for any reczson yau are unucbhle
to serve the within submoena, Your customary ~rozpt atieniion
in this rotter will e eppreciated.

Respectfully,
For the Attorney Genorel,

- ATEZATDER K, CA¥PBILYL,
Asslstent Atbtorney General,

_nalomwre No, 419941 .



AT Xetns
16=7=51-1708 {)ﬁ Jamary 6, 1949
/e

A

CC:

ST

ity o S
o A

AIR MAIL

¥r. John T, 3locn,
United Stetes :.arshal, HOLLIE

vrited Stetes Court liouse,
Pittsturrh, “ennsylvanis,

Dear >, loens

Re: United Stcies v. :dldred.E, 3isk, 8lso
lmown vg Tildred fligobeth Gillers,

There are enclosed an original and e copy of & sube
poena returnable in the United States District Court for the
Diatrict of thmbia. requiring thc presence of

in Jeshingtom, D. C,, on Friday, Jamary 28, 1949.

Hry 3o de andretia, Administrative Assistani to the
dttorney General, reguests and sutiorizes your olfice to advance

<
> to the sum of 320.00 to apply sguinst vitness

fees an: sutgistence and, in additien thereto, to pay hin trans-
portation from Etna, Pennsylvania, to Washingten, D, C., &t the
rats of 5 oents psr nile.

mwummmmt

mmduunmltuummutunlﬁmﬂuudofmtb
tendant. Hr, Andretta, therefore, requssts and suthoriszes your
office to advanoe to . of the efcreseid
vithess, the sna of §10.00, to apply against hin fees and subsigbe
emce, and that, in addition, you issve S0 o
Govermment Irevel Bequesta to cover, respectively, fivst-alasa )
railroad fure and lower berth fron Itna, Peansylvania, to Washing-
ton, Dy C, 8eid Goverrment Tyuvel Requests should be charged te
the ippropristion designetad "Fees of Witnesses", It is
of course, that the procedure set outs an page 503, Point 23 of e
United States Xarshals?! Mamual vill be followed vd th respect to
requesting mmmtmmuum States ¥axshal in the

Records «” . .

r. lelley h

Mr. Franke ~

Chrono. ‘

Int. Security

N

| "y
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District of Columbia for ell cash payments nade by you to the
above nemed wiiness and his attendant.

You cre urgently requested to notdfy this offices
Attention of !r, John !l Felley, Jr., Joon 2724, Jepertrent of
Justice Dudlding, ashington, 25, D. C., oy telegrom, «dviasing
as %o the date und hour that service is effected end comrunicate
airectly wdth r. lelley in the event that for any reason you
ars vasble to serve the within subpoena. Your customory -rompt
attention in this zatter will be appreciated.

Respectfully,
Por the Atiorner Gencral,

LLTTAYDEN M, CAMPRELL,
Assistent Lttorney Genercl,

Inclosure Mo, 419970
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AIR LAXL

¥r, Jaea E, HMulcshy,

United States ldarshal —
United States Court House, ~ JLLIR
Foley Square,

Rew York 7, New York,

Decr lr, l‘ulcahys
Rey United States v. Lildrod E. Siak, also

: Mmcmlndmcr&gﬁalandommw&'ambpomnm
atle in the United States Distriot Court for the Distyict of Coalumbia ree

quiring the presenoce of i )
] in Washington, D, C,, on Thursday,
Jamsry 27, 1949. .

¥r. S, A. Andretts, Adninistrative Assistant to the Attorney

. Generul, requests and suthorizes your offioce to advanee to the

sum of s an edvance egainst vitness feea and suheistence, It wdll not

‘be neosssayy for you to pay any su t0 cover mileage sinos he has
been furrdshed with en sppropricte Govermnent Iravel Request with vhish he

‘vill securs his reilrosd ticiet, I% is wnderstood, of oourse, that the pro-

CC: Records ’(

‘ Mr. Xelley
Mr. franke
Chrono,

osdure set out on page 503, Pdnti}dhﬁﬂﬁ&ﬂﬂuﬁds‘ml
will be folloved vith respect to requesting reimbursctens fran the United

-States Harshal i{n the mm«uuwn:wmmmwmw

m MW'Q ‘

You are urgcnﬁx roquuud %o notify t.hil ctioo, attentidn of ¥y,
John ¥, Kelley, Jr,, Room 2724, Depertment of Justies Building, Washington,
25, Do Cqy Ly telegrsn, adviaing &8 to the date and hour that servioe is ef-
feoted and comruniocate directly with ¥r, Kelley in the event that for eny
reason you are uneble to serve the within subpoens, Your custcmary prompt
attention 4in this matter will be apprcd.nhed.

uapootmlly
Yor the Abtorney Oenerel,

" Assistant Attornsy Qensral, . .
. o
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L, idvdn D, olger,
Unitad Jtetes i archal,

Grend Zapids, . ichigen. HOLLIE

Dear [ir, Zolzer:

Yer “nited Stotes v, [ iliired I, Jisk, wlso Imoun

ag “Yred iwpboth Gillers,

There oro onclosed.en originel ond one copy of & subpocnu re=
turncele in the nited States Jlstrict Court for she Jdsorie. oo Talucsbila
requiring cho presence of

in Weshington, O C., on Iriday, Jamwnry 28, 1949.

Hre 3, Lo andretis, adudniptroidve Assistans o iho Atlorney
Osnoral, suthorises ond reqresta your 3fMMee <o cdvanoe o s witneas
Lhesdid Ldn M¢BO ns «n ndvence agoinot 2 incos fces and aubgisieros and,
i edliston thereid, suthisrives and roguesta thet you pay to the viiness
an accrad ol truvel experses the sy of 5 conis per mile Sran lazrquetis,
Hicldien, %o Ucshingbon, J. €. IS 23 understood, of coura., shet the
mrocehure sev out on nege (03, Jodnt 22 o8 e nlied Stases archalat

the Ladted Jtates jarsivil in o Datrdics of Calumbin coverin: coah
advanced i you w e witness,

Tou cre vrgenily recuss~ed to otify this affice, aticntion
af i T, John u. elley, «Te, loon 274, Depurtoent of Justice ilding,
Weshingtor, 25, 7.C., iy telexor, cdvising us to the drnte and hour
that eervice is cifeoted end carunicete dilectly with r. (colley in
e eveni thul for wy reeson you cro wnubio .0 gerve ke ulliin gube
posnt, Tour cuolonury mrosps ctienudou in s satier vwill be gppreciated.

Gespectiully,

~ocoris / ror the Attorney General,
r. Celley

Tr. Tronic

Chrono. .

Int. Sec. AITIIIDER . CELELL,

hsslstant At.toruey Genernl,

Enclestre Do, £19986

oas
< s
EEN
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X %" Jameory 7, 1942
B
Uit
“ »r, Joseph I, Young, HOLLIE
1 Urdted _tetes iierohel,

Sevanngh, Geargia.
Dear .r, Toung:

nes inlted Stotes v. .4ldred . Siaslk, also

_;

‘here vre enclosed an arifinel and one copy of a subpoena re-
turnsble in the United States District Court for the Distriet of Columbia
requiring the presence of '
in 'daahinf’,ton, D, C.' an W ’ Jm 28, 19490

‘?Mt‘i‘u.,

. re 34 A, Andretta, Administrative iLsaistant fo the Aitorney

Genersl, authoriges eand requesta your office to sdvence to this witness

%}, the sz of 720,00 es ar advanoce agednst witness fees end subsistence end,

% 7. in eddition thereto, authorizes and requeats thet you pay to the witnaess

— on account of trovel covenses the sum of 5 cents per mile fran Duhblin,

Ceorgis, to washington, D. C. It in understoad, of course, that the pro-
cedure set out on page 03, ’‘oint 23 of the United States iorshels! lMemual
will be followed with resnest Lo requesting reimburgerent fram the United
States [.arghal in the ilstrict of Columbia covering omsh mdvanced by you
to .the witnesa.

You are urgenildy requested to notifly this office, attention of
lir. sohn !, ‘elley, Jr., Roon 2724, Depertnent of Justiee Building, Vashing-
ton, D, C., by telegra:, advising ss o the dete and hour thet service is
effected and camrunicate directly with !'r, Kelley in the event that for any
reeson you &re unsble Lo serve the within subpoens, Your customary praopt
attention in thias natter will be appreciated.

Resvectflly,
_eller For the Jjtlorney General,

Clirono.
Inbt., Securiy”

ALYXARDER 3, CAVPECLL,
Asaiastant Attomey Genersl.

Enclosure Lo, 419587 } /)\ N



. Gl on acoount of Wevel expense the sum of 5 centa per sile frm

ARCiTiK s tme

:Tfa&.a% &w Jamery 7, 1949
AR BALL
United Statés Marshal, HOLLIR

United Stetess Court House,
Dotrudt, Michigen.

Deer Sir:
Rat 9&&3 mgoou V. wﬁpﬁ.& E. mu.uw” also
i a i S 4 s

gﬁs%&oﬁﬁoﬁ%!&aﬂagg:-ﬂg
returnable in the United States Mutrict Court for the District of

& gnuuo%

Xr, 8, A, gaog; gﬂaﬂgﬁ sistant to
gﬁﬁ%g%ﬁ«g 40 sdvance 1o this vitoess
the mm of $20,00 as zn advenoe sgeinat witnen -noo-naa%-gi?

Y, . Egﬂgﬁgﬁﬁggggﬂﬁzwsgﬁiﬂg

4
- . Hiehigen, to Mashington, D, C. It is understood, of oourse, that the
g!«ﬁaggsw.mﬁu«»uﬂﬁamﬁo&mfgg.
Marizl will be followed with yespest %0 reuesting redmdursenent from
ﬁocﬂimfsz%ggggcgggg
ggquﬂsgﬁgo

o gsgggﬂn& ooaogﬁ“noson attention
Kre Jobn K, Kellsy, Jr,, Room 2724, Depsrtment of Justice Building,
WVashington, Ps:uo Eeuuoauﬁn sdvising as o the date a s
gniﬂ?&%ipﬁgﬁﬁg&qﬁ % Kelley 4n

the event that for any reeson you sre unshle to serve ithin sude
poens, nﬁnzggﬁﬁgﬂ?gn gé bo ap~
«\ ?ﬂooggn
CCs; Records vl S 3
Mr. Kelley For the bog ngqﬂr

C o gx g. -
m_w, ggsoga‘ oﬁ-s&x
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*
Mr, Richard €., O'Connell, e
United Utates !arshal, Tl
United ltates Courd ilouse,
N Baltirore, l.arylond, '

\
%‘j Dear !r, 'Connell:

There sre cnelosed an originsl cnd onme copy of a subpoena re-
turneiile in $he Undted Sietes 2datrict Court for the Mstrict of Colurbla
requiring the pregence of )

in Vashington, D. C,, on Frdneadsy, February 2, 1949.

- ¥r. S. A Ardretta, Aduinistrative Assistant to the Attorney

General, sutharized and requests your office to edvance to this witness
the gum of $20.00 as =zn adwance against witness fesg and subeistence and,

< in addition thereto, authoriges and requests thet you pey to the witness

ifé’ on account of travel expenses the smum of 5 cenis per mile from Tlkton,

7TC - Horyland, to Vashington, D. C, It is understood, of courae, that the pro=

ocedure set out on page 503, Point 23 of the United Stutes larghals! Mamuel
will be followed vith respect to requestiins reirburserent from the United
States llarahal In the District of Columbie covering ceal edvaneced by you
to the wiineas,.

Tou are urgently requested to notify this office, attention of
Ar, John li, felley, Jr,, Roan 2724, Depertoent of Justice bDudlding, Vashing-
ton 25, D. Cey by telegram, edvising cs to the date and hour that service is
effccted end coammuricate directly with Mr, Yelley 4in the event that for any
remson you are unahle to serve ihe within subpoens, Your customery proapt
attention in thias matter will be arpreciatéd.

Reapectfully,
Por the Attorney Gemerel,

CC: lecords /
Lr, leiley
lr. Srenite
Chrono,

Int. Security ALEXANDIR M, CAMPBELL,
Agsistant Attorney Generzl,

Enclogure Ho, 419993

R
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CC:

\

SW\LJ'

A8 HALL

¥Mr, Thamas [, 0'Donovan,
Undted Stotes Court House, ~GULLIE
Chicsco, Illinois.

Daar !r. JtDonovane
Res United otnua v. $ldred i, Sisk, algo

There ere enclosed &n originel end oue copy of a subpoena re-
turnable in the United States Distyict Court for the Distriect of Colunbia
requiring the presonce of )

. iy in Weshington, D. C., on Wednesdey, February 2, 1949.

Er, S. 4. indretia, Adninis yative Agaistent to the ittorney
Genaral, authorises and requests your office to advance to this vitness
the sum of 82C,00 as an sdwvance sgainat wilnese feos and gubsistence and,
in sddition thereto, suthorizes and requests that you pay to the vitness
ont ageount of travel exyenses the sum of 5 oents per nile from Chiocego,
Nlinoig, to Washington, D, C, T4 is understood, of gcurse, :hat the pro-
cedure sct out om page 503, Podnt 23 of the United States lMarshals! Mamal
will be followed with resvect o reguesting reivitursement from the United

States Mershal in the Distriot of Calumdia covering gash advenced hyy you
to the witneas,

You sre urgently requested to noﬁ.fy this offioce, atten'dan of
Mr, John I, XKalley, Jv,, Room 272!., Department of Justise Bullding,
service is cffected and mmcnu directly with Ix, Xelley in the event
that for any reason you are unable to serve the within subposna. Your
custonsry prompt ettention in this matter will be appreciated.

- ‘/ !
ocecorcs :
lr, Zelley Far the Attorney Genersl,
Chrono. .

Int. Security
l'r. Franie

ALEXANDER ¥, CAMFBRLL,
Assistant Attorasy General,

Eaclosure o, 2199%
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1} 4

ir.

&y

l'r,.Janes I, .ulcahy,

Urdted Stawes ‘ershal, ‘

Urdted Ststes Court louse, . ')LL-m
Foley xquere,

HMew York 7, Hew York,

Dear !r, *ulcahy:

Rey Undted States v, illdred E. sisk, alsa
ag i : G

There are encloged an origirel end one copy of a subpoeng returne
otle in the United States District Court for the District of Colwabia re-
quiring the pruenoe of

: <y in Washington, D. C., on Fridey, Jenuery 28, 1949.

Mr, 3. A. Andrette, Adminisiretive Assistant to the Attorney
General suthorizes and requests your afflce to advance to this uinesa
the sun of $20,00 as an advance against vitness fees an! subsistence and,
in addition thereio, anthorises and requesis thzt you pay to the witness
on agcaunt of iravel expenses tho sunm of 5 cents per —ile from Yonkers,
Hew York, to washington, D, Cs It 1s understood, of cowurse, that the
procedure set out on puge 503, Point 23 of the U-ited States iarshalst
Menual will be followed with reapeot to requesting reimbursement from
the United 3tates inarshsl in the Zis‘riet of Columbis covering cash
edvenced by you to the vitnesa.

You are urgently requested to notify this office, attention
of ¥r. John i.. Kelley, Jr., Room 2724, Deprrinant of Jusiice Zuilding,
WeoMngton, 2:, U. €., by telegrem, cdvising as to the date und hour
that service is effocted and comzuniceate directly with iir. Ielley inm .

the event that for any reuson you are unsble to serve the within sube

poena, Your custcmaxy rromyt acttention in this natier vAll be apprecdated,

. . \/ Respeoctfully
Reccrds P .,,
elley

Mr. andrette

Far the 4 ttorney Generel,

Carono.
Int. Security
Mr. Frenke

ALYIARDER X, CAMPOELL,
Asgistent Attorney Gemernl,

Enelosure No. 419984 L
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rr, Janes . ulcahy,

United Stoates iarshal,

Urnited J¥aics Courd !louss, K
Wew York 7, New York, s il B

Deer rr. -uvleahys

Res Tnited Stotes v, [ 11dred T, sk
3

aizo snowp a3 dldred Tlizabet: Giliers.

There cre enciosed an origingl and one copy of & subpoena re=
turneble in the Unitod States Distriet Court for the District of Columbda
requiring the vrescnce of S ' o .

in Vashington, D. C,, on Wednesdey,
February 2, 1949. '

Vr, 5. A, indrotte, administrative Assisiant to the Lttorney
Generul, suthorizes ani requests your office to sdvance to this witness:
the sun of J2C.00 as an sdvence egednst witneas fees and subsistence and,
in addition therewo, authorigses and requests that rou pey %0 the witneses
on cecow:d of travel expenszes the cuz of 5 oents per milo from Queens,

Tem York, to Washington, D. Co It is urderstood, of courss, thet the pro-
oedure set out on vpage 303, Paint 23 of the United States larsbnls! Mamual
will be followed with respect to requesting reinocrsement Sroe the United
Staies iarshel in the bDisirict of Columbis covering cesh edvcnoed by you
to e vitnens,

You are urgently requested to notify this office, ettention of
Kr, John i, Telley, c¢r., Roon 272/, Depertnent of Juszice uilding,
Waahington, 25, D, C., by telegran, advising &s to the date end hour that
service ls effeoted and communioete directly with lr, Kelley in the event
that for eny ressan you are unable to serve the within subpoena. Your
cuatomary proapt attenilan In this natter 411 be appreciated.

legpeoctiully,

Tecords \/ For the ittorney General,

LT, delley
lr. Zrznke
Chroro.
Int. Security
' ALEXAYDER M, CAVPRELL,
Assistent Attorney Gencral.

Mpcm'-‘é Ho. 419995 o
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i're Pemjerdn 7, T11ia,
Undted Stotes [ arshel,
United States Court louse,
omtgomery, A\labena. B )LLIE

Derxr !, Mllls:

et Ynlted States v, (ildred I, Sisk, also
inown es (dldred Ilizebeth Cillers.

\

There cre enclosed sn origincl amd e covy of & gubpoena re-

%v‘ﬁ tornahle in the United States Distriot Court for the Ddmtrict of Columbia

requiring the rresence of ‘
in Washington, D. C,, on Friday, January 23, 1949,

Clir. S. A, Amdretta, Administrative isalstent to the Attorney
Genersl, enthorized and requests your offioe to advance to this vitnens
the sunt of 320,00 as an advance ageinst vitness fees and mubaistence and,
8n addl ¢t ion thereto, suthorizes and requests that you pay to the vitness
on agcornt of travel ecpenses the mum of 5 cents per mile from FPheniy City,
Alsbera, to Washington, D, C. It 1s understood, of course, thet the pro-

. osdure set ouv cn page 503, Point 23 of the United Statea Marshels'! Mearmual

¢, w11l be followed vith respeat to requesting reimbursement fram the Undted
States iarshal in the Distriot of Columbis covering cesh advanced by you
to the vitneces,

You are urgently requested to notify this office, attsntion of
¥y, John }iy Zelley, Jr., Room 2724, Depertnent of Justiee Bullding,
Weshirgton, 25, . C., by telegraz, advising as to iLhe date and hour that
service is effectad and camunicate dreotly with }r, Kelley in the svent
that for any reason you zre unshle to serve e within subpoena, Your
oustomary pranpt ettention in thde natter vill be mpprecizted.

Respeoctfully,
For the Atlorney Genersl,

CC: Recorcs
tir, Teller
Mr. Zronle ALEZAFDER ¥, CAMPHELL,
Chrono. Assistent Attorpey Ceneral.
Int, Security

Enclosure No, 419991

i 1
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United Otates i.arshal, L e
linited statea Court iouse, S e eederidh ol
Detrady, idchizan.

Dear Six:

iter united States v, (ildred L. dsk, o2lso known ta
sdldred 11icabath Gillers,

There are enclosed an original and one copy of & zubnoena re-
turnable in the United itates District Cogrt for the District of Columbde
requiring the nreasnce of tTYM™em e T '

in Weshington, D¢ C., on friday, Jamary 28, 1949,

Xre 3. A4 ixivetie, Adminigtrative iLsalztant to the ittorney
General, authorises and requests your office to advance Lo this witneas
the mum of $20,00 as an advance egains: vitnoss foes and subsistenos and,
in eddition thereta, authorizes and requeats that you pay to the witneas
on ascount of travel copenses the sum of 5 cents per nmile from Pontiae,
Michigan, vo Washington, D, C. It is understood, of course, that the pro-
cedure set out om pege 032, Foint 23 of the United Jtates isrshals' Mamwml
will be followed with respact to requestins reinbursenent {ra: the Undted
Gtetes harshal in the Distriect of Columbis covering cesh edvanced by you
to the vitneas,

You are urgently requested to notify this office, attentdon of
tr. John li, Helley, Jr., Room 2724, Department of Justiee Building, Washingion,
D. C., by telegrom, adéising as to the date and hour that service is efflected
and comunicate directly with ir, Xelley in the event that for ony reason you
are unable to serve the within subpoera, Your customery rromipt atteniion in
this nmatter will be appreciated,

Reapeotfully,
: fecorcs / For the Attorney Genersl,
ir, Jelley
r. ronke
Chrono.

Iint. vecur’*"
ALEXANDER ¥, GLPOYIL,
dssistant Attorney Genexal,

Enolosure Ho. 419990 P
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My, James L. rfuleahy,

Uni ted 3tates larshsl,
United Stetes Court House,
Foley 5quare,

New York 7, Hew York.

Dear :r. Muleahyt HOLLIE

Rey Urdted stetes v, !11dred I, 3iak, zlso
14 2 4 1

There are enclosed an original end one copy of & subpoent return-
eble in the United States Matrict Court for the Diatrict of Colmibda ree
quiring the presence of ,

in Yashinzton, D, C.,, on Friday, Jemuary 28, 1949.

¥r, 8. A, Andretts, Administrctive igsistant to the Attorney
Generzl suthorises end requesta your of fice to sdvanee to this vitinees
the sum of 320,00 as &n advenoe rgainst vitness fees and subeiscience and,
in sddition :hereto, suthorises end requeste that you poy to the vitness
on aocount of travel expenses the sum of 5 oents per nile fyom Florad:Park,
Hew York, to Weshington, D, C. It is underztood, of course, that the
procedure get out on pege 503, Peint 23 of the Unitod Stetes liarshals!
Hameel will be followed with reapect w requesting reimiursecent from
the United States iarshal in the D .strict of Columbls covering cash
aedvanoced bty you to the vitness,

You are urgently requested to notify this officge, attention
of iry Johr ¥, Kelley, Jr,, Room 2724, Depertuent of Justice Puilding,
Warhington, 25, D, C., by telegrsm, advimzing as to the date and hour
that service is effected end eamunicate directly with ¥», Nellay 4in
the event that for any reason you are unable to eserve the vithin sube
poena., Your customsry prompt attention inm this matier will be apprectated.

2ecorcs V/ Respectfully,
Ir. Ielley
- ; :‘;:mi:e For the Attormey General,
Chrono.

In:. 3lecurity

ALEIANDFR ¥, CAMPBELL,
Asaistant Attormey General,

, ¢ }
Enclosure Mo, £1998&. ‘ s
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Mr, Jomes L. Mioleshy,
U.dted Stetea lershal, U.3. Court fouse,
Hew York, lew York.
Deer ., (ulcahys

et United States v, (lldred I, 3lsk, 2lso
aownm 28 i pei)

‘here =re¢ enclosed an original and one copy of e gubpoena re-
turnabile in the United Stotes District Court for the District of Columbia

requiring the yresence of
in wamgm, De CQ, m?ridlv, Jamax’y 28, 1949.

<

¥re Se 4o Andretia, Adninistrative Ascietent to the fttorney

g Genm'algi requests and authoriszes your office to advance to the
w b oun of 210 as an advance against vitness fees and subsistence, It will
75 not be necessary for you to pay any sun to cover mileege asince

he has been furnighed with en appropriste Government Trevel Request with
vhich he will secure his railroad ticket. It ia underatood, of course,
thot the procedure get out on page 503, Point 23 of the Unlted States
¥ershals' Hamol will be falloved with respect %o requesiing reimburse«
nent from the United States arshal in the Diastrict of Columbda for the
310 advanced by you %o the witness.

Jou are urgently requested to notdfy this offioe, ettention of
ly, John !}, Xelley, Jr,, Room 2724, Departnent of Justice Building,
Weshington, 25, D, C,, Uy telegrum, edvising as to the date snd hour

" thet service is effected and camunicsate directly with lr, Kelley in the
event thet for any reason you tre unable w serve the within subpoena,
Your oustomary prompt ettention in this matter will be appreclated,

"Respectfully,
For the Attorney General,

CC: Zecords
wr, ifelley
rr. Jronie

Chrono. - . ,
Int. Security ALEXERDIR K, CAMPEILL,

. Assistent ittormey Generel,

Inclogure Ko, 419982
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ir, James I, Mulcahy,
United Stetes Harshal,
‘nited States Court louse,

Mew York 7, ¥ew York. HOLLIE

‘Deer ir. :ulcthys

R.Bl u!ﬂ.ted Jtateﬂ Ve -mm E. di'}’, 83.80
gnovn gs . 1ldred clizaveth Qlllers.

There are cnclosed an original snd one cory of a subpoena re-
turneble in the United States District Court for the Distriot of Columbia

requiring the presence of

in Wmm. De CQ, o Md&y, ery 28’ 19‘9!

"FEr, Se¢ As Andretis, Adninistrative Assistant to ths Attorney
Genertl, eutharizes and requests your office to advance to this witneas
the sm of $20.00 as en advonce agninst vitness fees and subsistence md,
in addliion thereto, authoriszes and requests that you pay to the witness
an sceount of travel expenses the sun of 5 oents per zile from Nev Yoxk,
Rew Yorxz, to Weshirgten, D. Co It i3 unieratood, of sourse, that the
procedure set out on pege 03, Podnt 23 of the United States Marshalgt
Marmel vill be followed with respect to requesting reimbursenent frem
the United States Iarshal in the Distriet of Columbia oorering cash
advenced by you. 4o.the viinesa,

You ave urgently requested to notify this offioe, attention
of 'r, John ¥, Kelley, Jr., Roo 2724, Department of Justice Duilding,
¥Washington, 25, D.C,, by telegren, adviaing sa %o the date and hour
that sexvice is cffected and comrunicats direetly with Fr, Kelley in
the eveni that for cny Tecson you Are unable to serve the within sube

- poena, Your ouatomary proupt ttentdon in this matter will be sppreciated.

Resapeotfully,
Zecords \/ , For the Attorney Genersl,
I el 10], T . -
“ranle
Chrono.

Ins. Security

ALEXANDER M, CAMPBELL,
Assistant Attorney General.



! December 29, 1948, wherein we’ requested authority o pay

at the rate of $20.00 per dey (to include witness Tees and
suEs:Lstence) , plus transportation from his home in 5
“the, rate of 5 cents per mile, On the date of said meznorandu,
advised that had been’ discharged from the Army. :

{ . Ne are now informed that has re—entered the Amy
presently stanioned at Lowry Air Force’ Base Processing Section,‘« ;
Colorado. XA o

and 1s
Denver,

We, ‘Eharefore', "'“"él”'“( :
:a.n‘gements f&:rough’:'the Departmenf..
esence in Hashingfo’ Y, “'D "G ,odgn{:he

B T

('u Iz 6:.!u.
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Re1 United States v, M.J.drod E, oiak,

I trust that all of your plans have bsen completed whereby
you vill be able to arrive in New York City, via K,LJ,, by the thirty-
first of Jamary, Your ticket from Munich to New York City, vis
Angtardam has salready been purchaged and I assune you have been actified
by the Amsterdan office of this fae!, together with the date of the reser-
vation they are holding for you, We have been infrrmed that
vill leave Amsterdem by K.L.M., en Jamuary 26th, arriving at Idlevild Atre
pert in Mew York City on Jamuary 27th, Knowing your deaires, I hope that
you cen be aboard. the same plane, at his own request vill
lecve by boat, e vill leave Rotterdam on Jamuary 22nd and expects to
arrive in New York City on Jamuary 29th, I essume that yoor srefersnoce
18 still to come by K.L.M., but in any event it ia too late now to change
fxeuarrmgmntanrﬂsalmplmingmmrcm&ngwmum
ndicated,

8ince you are now femiliar with travel in the United States, I
suggest that following your arrival in New York City you, yourself purchase
trenspartation from Few York to Washipgton,D.C., either by airline or raile

‘road, as you prefer, Fallowing your arrivel in Weshington you will be reixme

bursed for the cost of this ticket, If, however, you feel that you would
prefear to have someons nest you in Nev York, pleese let me knov in suffiocient
tine to permit me to make the proper arrengenents,

Imtmtmmmmgwdm&lndwmmm
forvard vith plsasure to seeing you soon,

cords v - Yours very truly,
Telloy ‘
. Franke - _
~J0EE M, KKLLY, JR,,

. m Assistant to the Attorney otmnl.
AT LA
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STANOARD PFORM NO. 84 ‘,/ Mr. anare.... ..

N Mr. Butts._..

Oﬂice Mewns, andum - uNITED s.ATES GOVER

Pe:- nnet Off. .

TO ¢ Mr. 3. 4. antretto, Jdmirdicirative Lscistont DATE: Jenurry &ig ,l(:))b,‘ .....
. to the .wco“ne“ Genercl. ‘ Vi rtbell...
0}' ROM : /lexonder 1I. Cezpiell, Assistent ittorney ACTEERS Ly
Genercl, Criminel Zivision. - , ¢ v
SUBJECT: U 'I_D ST, =3 v, IIILDICZD =, SIZ, clso kmown NVAC i -
2s UTIDALD LITARLTY SILLAR3; TATAJOMN. i

i EQ—-—-—-&!-—-m

One of the Dutci: witnesses who will testiiy in behelf of the
Governmeni In the zabove eniilled case, was Lo trevel
, from fmsterdar, ilolland, to liew Yori City by cir (.0yel Jutch idrlines),
along with the other two Dutch wi tnesees. In accorcance with this plan,
* I'r, lathen “ron®ze surchased tronsportetion for all thiree witnesses, decl-~
ing directl, wiih the Jashington ofiice or the Royal Dutch adrline, At
the szze time jyour oifice, aciinz t-rovgh tze State Jepartment, requested
that the Unized S‘:,ate" Consul ot /msterdam, Holland, issce the necessary
visa and, in eddition thereto, furnish the st of 550.C0 cash as an
edvance ""“1 15t fees ani gsubsisztence to each of the Dutc: -dtnesses,

Today we are In receipt of o letter from When
x; Q , . the trial date in this case was originally fixed for Jamueryv.10, we hed
LL{/ i notlfied a8 well es his employer, that the witness should
g 80 errange his business affairs as to enable him to be present early in
Januery, Upon this basis, arrenged his business schedule,
When the triel date was adjourned to January 24 it became necessary to -
notify both - and his' employer of such change, as a'result of "'““

which considersble inconvenience apnarently resulted ‘ r:
As an outgrowth of such inconveniepce, nov
requests, for personal reasons, that he be advanced the swm of $381.00
(being the cost of a one-way airplane ticket from Amsterdem to New York:
City) in cash to permit him %o travel by boat, This arrangement was
orally approved by }iss Shepherd, as a consequence of which, Mr. Franke
canceled airline reservation and this office has now .
cabled vo the effect that the Department of Justice has _
requested the United States Consul in Amsterdam, Holland, to advance to =
him the sum of $361.00, covering transportatlon\and ‘in addltion thereto,
the sum of #50.00 as an advance against fees and subsistence. )
has also been notified that he has been authorized to come to the’fj'
: ‘ United States by bozt, if he s¢ desires, prov1ded that he is certain to |
- arrive in New York by January 31, No change in the arrengementa relat~ des
s :Ln6 to the witness ’ is contemplated . 3y2.,4~w;a e

. " Confirming the aforesald understandlng had by telephone it uill

. 7 - be eppreciated 1f you will commricat® to the State Depertment. Breguest”
.x. that the United States Consul in Amsterdam pay to Co
‘].Lj;ﬁ' to cover treansportation and $50.00, in addition thereto, as.an =
- fees and subsistence, and that he be likewise, furnished mnh tha:neces-
o—tgavel to the Unlted States. . _‘

-
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CABLE Jamuary 10, 191.9 b.\,gy

— = .

— -

IN ACCORDANCE YOUR LUTTER LAVE REQULSTED CUTITED 32ATES CONSUL PAY
YU TUREE HUSDRED AND EIGNTY-ONE DOLLARS CASH FOR TRANSTORTATION,
PIUS FIFTY IOLLARS, mmoaizsmmmnmrwmc:rbcm—
TATNTY OF YOOR ARRIVING HEW YORK BY JANIANY THISTI-FIRST,

AID  WILL TRAVEL K.LM.

ALEYARDER M,
Assistant Atiorney Genersl,
Unt ted at,m of Americs,

CC: Records
Mr. Kelley
Mr. “renke
H{r. Andretta
Chrono.

HoLzzy

D

X
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Jamuary 10, 1949
AIBR &IL

Mr, James J, Glllesple,
United- States Marshsal,
United Gtates Court Houss,

Des Moines, Iova, HOLrm
Deer Mr, Gillespie:

Bes United States v. Mildred E, 3iak,
also known es :jldred Flisabeth Gillars.

- On Jamuary 7, 1949, we wrots you encloging for service a sube
pom roquiring the :resence of
, in Washington, D. C,, on Friday, Jamsyy 28, 19.9.

vohtndmmmrmod&at bta reentered the
wwwm&mmmznnmmmummumm
Coloredo.

¥1ll you, therefare, plmcimmthonbpomaworw
to and make 8o further effort to have ths smee served, sinoce arrangsnonts
have been made with the Depexrtment of the Amy to issue rdlitary arders
providing for presende in \ashington, D, C.

Respectfully,
Tor the Litornuy General,

CC: Records/
rr. ¥Yelley

Fr. Frenke
‘. Rndretts ALXXANDER M, GAMPERELL,

Chrono, | Aszistant Attorney Generel,

Int. Security

-

0



CC:

o oal Ci:lEsts
146m7=51-1708 Q}g\ Jammry 6, 1949
\. /

br. saurdece I, Smith,

United stetea larahal, EOLLIE
United States Court House,

Denver, Coloredo,

Desr “r, . mith:

Re: united .:tabea v. :iildred e .:zias, also

There are enclosed sn originnl cnd ane copy of & subpoena returneble in
the United States Mairiot Court for the District of Columbia, requiring the
proasence of .
in \ashington, D. C., on Friday, Jamery 25, 1949, Hr. S. A, indrettes, Adminis-
trative Assistany to the Attorney Gemersl, authorizes and requests your office
to advance to this wvitness the sum of 520,00 as en advance againat vitness fees
and subaistence and in sddition thereto suthorizes and requests that you pay to
the witness on cccount of iravel expense the aum af 5 cents per nile from Denver,
Coloredo, to Washingteon, D, C., Howewer, should ihe vitness exprees & preference
to travel by camercial airline, you are suthoriged to pey him in cash the standard
airline fare from Denver, Coloreda, to Washington, D. C., in lieu of the custamery
allowance of 5 cents per rnile, I the witness thus elects to trevel by sir, you
are requested to execute and forward to Kr, Androtta, @ Farm 25-B to cover the
differerce between the cogt of thse airline ticket and railroed mileage caleoulated
at the 5 conta per mile rate. It 18 understood, of course, that the procedure set
out on page 503, FPoint 23 of the United States Xarshels! Hamel will be fallowed
wvith respect to requesting reimbursenent from the United Stetes larshal in the
District of Columbie, covering cash advanoced by pou to the witness,

You are uvrgently roqueated to notify thims office-attention of Xr, John
M, Yelley, Jr., of ry staff, Room 2724, Depertment of Justiee Bullding, Washington,
25, D. C¢, by telegram, advising as to the date and hour that service is effested
and commricate directly with rr, Kelly in the event thet for cay reason you are
unchble to serve the within subpoens, Your custcsery propt sttention in thh matier
will be sppreciated. \

J . Respectfully,
. For the Attorney Genersl,

“ecords
. elley

.r. ranie

Chrozo. . ,
Int. Security ALLXANDER ), GAMPBELL,
dssistant Attorney Generel,

Enclosure No. 419940
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2ecords

United Stotes iarshal,
United Steates Court House, - -
Petroit, :ichigan, O R 8

Dear Sir:

ey United Ctates v, [4ldred I, Sisl, also
‘movm _ng Mildred Tldagbeth Cillors,

shere sre c¢nclosed an originel and one copy of a subpoena
retornable in the U:ited 3tetes DisTict Court for the Tistriect of
Columbia, requiring the presence of
~ in Yashington, N, C,, on Triday,

Jamuary 28, 1949.

Hr, 3. 4, Andretta, Adninlstrative insistant to tho Atterney
Qeneral authoriges and roquesta your office to advance to this vitwesa
the sum of $20.00 na an advanoe against witness feea and subsistenae and,
in 8ddi Jon thereto, suthorizes and requeats e’ you pay to tha witncss
on account of trovel oavpense the mmn of 5 cents per nile fram Detroit,
Fichigan, to kashington, 3. C,, It is understood, of course, that the
procedurs set out on page 303, roint 23 of tiie United “tates :arshals!
Mamel will Le falloved with respeet to requesting reimirr-cment fram
the United States ;archal in the Mstrict of Columbis covering ossh
advanced by you to the witness.

Tou are urgeally requeated Lo notify this office, attenudan
of ¥r, John ¥, Xelley, Jr., Roam 272, Depcrtment of Justice Duilding,
Waghington, 25, 0, C., by telegrexm, advising ze to the date sand hour
that service ia effccted and coamundicate dirsctly with ix, “elley in
the event that for any rcason you arc unsble to serve the within sub-
poens, TYour custamary prompi attention in this matter will be ap=—
preciated,

Respectfully,

For the altoruey Genersl,

v

tr. lclley :
Mr, Franke ALEXAWDER M, CAMPBELL,

Chrono

Assistant Attorney Genexrsl.

° .

Int, Security

Enclogure Ho, 419980 Js 2
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'r, Thomas ., o 'Donovan, r
Undted Stees !arshel, E‘*’)L.‘L o
United States Court llouse, =
Chicapo, I1linois,

Deer !, J'lonovang

- :

T fer Tmited states v, (dldred ., Sisk, clgo

?f inown gg ;. i}dr

<0 ihere are enclosed sn originsl amx! ane copy of & subpocha rew
4’“’ turneble in the i'nited Steteas District Court for the Districs of Colunble

7¢  requiring the presence of ) o
' in vashington, D, C,, on Yednesdsy, February 2,
1949, :

¥re So h. Andretta, hccinistrative Agsistent to the Attorney
Qenerel, authorises and requesis your office to edvancs to this witneas
the mm of §20,00 as en advance against vitness fees and subaistence and,
in addition thereto, suthorizes and requeate that you pay to the vitness
an aecount of travel expenses the sum of § cents par mile from Chicego,
Mlinois, %o Washington, D. C. It i3 urderstood, ol course, that the pro=
codure set out on page 503, Point 23 of the United States rsrehals! Hapual
vill be followved with respect Lo requesiing reirbursexzent from the United
States Mershal in the District of Columida covering cosh sdverced by you
t5 the witness,

You are urgentl;y recuested to notdfy this offiee, attention of
ur, Jolm ¥, Kelley, Jr., Room 2724, Department of Justics Bullding, Weshingten,
25, D. C., by telegrom, advising us to the dete and hour thet service is ’
effected and communiceic directly with v, Kelley in the event that for any
reascn you are urable to serve ke within eudpoens, Tour cuslomery proept
attention in this matter will be eppreclated.

CC:  ecords J Resnectfully,

. C;;r Oir;zlletf For the Attorney General,

Int., Sceurity
lr. Franle

ALZZANDIR ¢, CAMPBELL,
Agslatant Altorney Generel,

mlmm os 419994

S

N

.(\)\



ACINKies }9

14T 11-1708
AR 1L

ir. James J, Glllespls,

United States Marahal,

Tnited States Court House, -JLLIE
Des : oines, Jowa.

Deer ‘v, “11lespiet

w
g Res United States v, /dldred E. sm;, also
Q . B &8 i S N gy & e v, ZN,

There are cnclosed an original and one copy of a subpoent re—
turnable in the Urited Jtates District Court for the District of Columbia
requiring the pressnce of

in ’&Iashington, D. C., on Fridey, Jeruary 28, 1949.

Hr, 3. A. /ndretta, Adninistretive Aasigtant to the Attormey . .
Goneml, authorised and requeats your office to edvance to this witness
the sun of £20.00 as an edvance sgeinst witness fess and subeistence and,
in addiiion thereto, authorises and requests that you pey to the viinose
on socount of travel expenses the sum of 5 cents par mile fyrom Albls, Im,
to Washingtou, B, C. It iz understood, of course, that the procedure set
out on page 503, Point 23 of ﬁhemutod States Harsbals' ¥armual will be
followed with respect to requesting reimbursersnt from the United States

Jarshal in the Mstrict arcommammhmmbymtotbt
witness,

e
Y,
ALNY

You ere urgently requested to notify thia etriee, sttention of My,
John ¥, Telley, Jr., Roam 2724, Departsent of Justice Building, Washington 25,
D,C., by telegren, sdviaing as to the date and hour that service is effested
and comunicate directly with ¥r. Kelley in the event that for eny yeason
you are unable to serve the within subpoens, Your wmmt stteation
in this metter vill be spprecisted.

Respectfully,
Co: .ecords 4
ir, lelley , For the Attarney Genmerdl,
Ir, Jronie -
Chrono. -
Int. Security

- ALEXANDER ¥, CMMPRELL,
Asaistent Attorney General,

Enclosure Ro.n9992 : o i A
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AR AT
s, John J. Wein,

United Stncen Marshal, —
Cleveland, Uhio. ~ o A LLE

3; <

4 Jecar ‘v, ein:
et mited States v, .ildred I, isk, zleo
thown ng ildred Iligeboth Giilarg,

Mere cre caclosed en original and one cony 01 & sudbpoens ro-
turnable in the United States Dlatriet Court for the ldatrict of Columbia
requiring the presence of ‘

) . n Washinzton, D, C., on Fridey, Jemuary 28, 1949,

iir, S. 4. Lirndretta, /dodnistyative Asaistent to the ittorney

Genersl, suthorizes and requests your office to advance to this wiinese
the sum of 520,00 as an advance ageinst witress fees and subsistence and,
in eddition thereto, suthorises and requesis that you pay to the witness
on eccount of travel expenses the aum of 5 eenta per ndle from Cleveland,
- Ohig, to Weshington, D, C, 7% is understood, of course, that the proced=

<o/ ¢ ure set out on pege 5C3, Joint 23 of the United States liarshels' Mamsl
- will be Dnllowed wiih respect to requesting reimtursenment fram the United
.. States ilarshal in the District o Columbis coverinz cash advanced Wy you

to the witness,

You are urgently requested to notdfy this office, attention
of !r, Johm !, Xelley, Jr., Room 2724, Department of Justloe Building,
Washington, 25, D, C., by telegresm, advising us to the date and hour that
..pervice is effected and corrmnicate directly with ir, Xelley in the ewent
thet for any resson you &re unable to serve the within subpoena, Iour
customary prampt attention in this matter will be epprecisted.

Respeotfully,
X: Cecoris VS For the Attorney Genercl,

ALEXARDER 4, GAMPRELL,
Agsistant Atlorney Gemerel,

Enclogure No, 419969
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lir.

necorasTFT rutusl satisfaction hy s airline,
ielley ’

1L6-'7-51-1’108C (J}. Jamsry 10, 1949
A8 WAZL
* ' ,
LY HOLLIE

Res United States v, Mildrud F, Siask,
olao knovn g ldldred Elizabeth Glllars.

to lecve Hallard in order to arrivs heye -/
Your airline transportatien from Amsteydon

q
g
b
A
E

, to
'mmcazymunwmmuadmmwmma'

Koy and they have advised us that thoy are halding o reservation for
ave Anaterdan on Jamary 26th end arrive a¢.
evild Adrport in Kew Iavk City oo Jenuary 27th, .Since you are
forilisr vith travel betwecn New York ond Weshingten by virtte of
to have anyane mest you at the
airport unless you vrite me that wvould prefer otierviss., I mupge
gest that you purchase your own ticket from Rew York City to Washington,
either by airline or rallrocd as you profer, andyouwﬂlbcmﬂd
for the cost following your arrivel in Washington, .

Todey I reecived s loog lstier fronm umm
roquestod authority to came to ths United States by doat, I wis able,
although with much difficulty, to meke tho necesgary arrangeasnts o
perzit hin to 4o this and I understend thathevﬂllunmw‘n

ie

trust thet you have besn able to arrange your affairs /*"
are

an expeating thatm\ﬂnmbyl.m.cnm%ﬁdm.'ﬁ.&w.

has not yet notified ug conocerning the reservetion it will mexe fur
is anxious to join you 4w hwterdsns and
ovcroatramapmcnndumlyhopo thrt thie mhomhdni

.
RPEPE

Hr. Franke

RSN
(e
Sy



The Uaited States Consul at Amsterdan haa already been
notified £nd requested to furnish you with 350,00 cash, and the
necesgery visa 4o rermit your entry into this country, I assume
that the Ansterdsr: office of K.L.M. hes alreedy notified you that your
ticket has been -urehr:=d, end that the7y are holding your reservatiom.

I trust that you are c¢njoying sood health, and we are all
looking Corward with pleasure to seeing you aoon,

Yours very truly,

JOHN ¥, KELIEY, JR.,
Specinl Assistant to the Attorney Gemsrul,

) .
o - P . . =

. R R S s ~ . . . A SO Nt o

e R N . TP o ——a . o U SSTE=s. S
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AMC:¥ JUKiNHF1fjw

11.6-7-51-170».@

Bonorabls Kenneth C. Royall
Secretary of the Aruy L \

e e

Washing ton 25, D. C. . ‘b‘
\a\ﬂ-
By dear ir., Secretaryt

Jamuary 31, 1949

Attention: Col. Nicholas K. Voorhis, Room 3~C~488 Pentegon Building

Ret MILDRED E. GILLARS, was., "Axis Cally," MILDRED ELIZABEIR STSK:
Ireason - TITHESCES: )

Two additional German witnesses will be required immediately to testify in
the trial of the above case. Since the trial is now in progress in the District
of Columbiz, it is very esaential that the attendance of these witnesses be
secured at the earliest possible date. DBecause of the urgency of the matter it
is suggestod thet arrangesents could be more expeditiously handled by the setting
up ¢of a teleconference with the military eunthoritisz in Frankfurt, Gersany,.

The names and addressez of the witnesses sre &3 followss
HOLLIL

It is els0 requested that the above-nazed witnesses be flown to Reshimgton,
De Coy either via military aircraft or comaercial eirlines whichever can be
sccomplished first. The Department of Justice will provids for the welfare of
the witnesses upon arrival in this ocountry and they will be paid ths sum of ten
dollars ($10.00) per day in lieu of subsistence.

The Department of Justioce will reimhurse the Departaent of the Army for all
expenses of transportation and comsunication,

This letter will confirm the telephone conversation of this date between
Nr. Rxymond P. Whearty of ny staff snd Colonel Voorhis oconcerning the above matter.

Respectfully,
Yor the Attorneay General,

CCt VRecords ALXXANDER K. CAMPRYIL,
o ' Aszistant Attorvey Gemsral. ‘

- 245
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LiC1J Kitos
| 146-7-51-1708

L C A B L W February 7, 19L9

A
% . HOLLIE

TRILL UHABCTTABLY | ILAYVU.  OHOGESY WaLAIN ALGTTILIAL

AEPLY CULLIXCT.

e

TCH BAYS. DSIPE YLUR AL 30VAL CONFIARLIC CALgS,

_ JOHN :f, ¥FLLEY, JR.,
SPECIAL ASSISTA:T TO Tih ATTORNRY GENERAL,
A UKRITED STATTS OF ALYRICA,

CC: Records v/
Mr. Kelley, Rm.272)
Chrono.,
Int, Security
Miss Hawlin

21)



\‘3\9“ )

A 1JdiT 1tos

Li6=7-51=1708

Yetrurry 7, 1949

HOLLIE

TRIAL bVvoIDLTLY LTLATLL, GRC

AN

ol CubT TROLOLTG L TAY

TOUGA GUT Cal ASOUHE L0 AREIVIL I AKTiHDAL le VEIRUARY

TWENTY-¥IFTl.

CC: HReocords /
Mr, Kelloy—ttm,272L
" Chrono.
Int, Security
Wiss Hanlin

YLUR AFPRUVAL URCRNTLY DESIEED. REPLY COLLECT.

JOilN M, KFLLEY, R.,
SPECIAL #5JISTANT TU THE ATTORNKY GENERAL,
UNITED STATES OF AUFRICA.

IR
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CalLL

WILL CIVE
GUILLIRS .
SIGHED
CC: Records “

A1 JK1tors

16-7-51-1708

Fabr ua Iy C, 19)49

Yoo TV HoimdenD il JITTY sooskx
"EVERT"
3¥: John .. Kelloy, Jr.,
. Special agsigtant to the
Attorney Ceneral,
UNITEDSTATES CF ANERICA,

Ur, Kelley—m . 27 Zh

Chrono.
Int. Security



ANC : JLiKstms

1L 6=-7-51-1708

C A B L F Fabruary o, 1949

N -~
N

VLTOTOR YO R IUTLRLVATICH, IOANR PXITRVETION 2N
Cole JLTHEICH, VILL TFOZALD CLOSUTR. Y TRLAYSFITTIL. AIVE
. ONEY T STOK P PROL BARK L FLOUR VIN LECES-
SAIRY. LETTER I'CLLCVWS,
' EVEKT
Z(/ o BY: JOHN i, KELLIY, JR.,
b

¢, Special Assistant to the Attorney Gensral,
UNITFD CIATES UF A ERICA.

CC: Records v
Mr. Kelley—Rm,272)
Chrono.
Int. Security

\-
v
o
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/ 7
S. d. Andrette, idminiptretive Assistant to hbtunry 9, 1949

the iAttorney Genexcl
»lexendme. i, Campbell, ‘ssistent Lttorncy General AMC’:!&H’;!W

Criminsl Division o
~ UILDRED L. GILLAR3 - Trecson = Li6~7-51-1708 & - “/ (f"/,
HERBIRT JOGH JORGRIN = TICEson - IL-Bmaldll~ 2 s
21 _Germeu vitness - rayeent -
This i3 to sdvize ‘hut concluded his asxvices in

oonnection with Lhe AILDSED . CGILLARS onse on Fonasy, February 7, 1949,
and he bas besn pald through tbat dste Wy the United Jtates Ysrshel,

iffective Tuensdcy, Februsry Eth, services will bs neseszery
in oconneotion wvith the grend fury of HEIRBZRT JOHR EURGMAN.,

It is recquested that the Marshal for the fistriet of Toluxbis be
suthorized to continue ' sayment of 610400 per dey until the
conclusion of the BURGMAN grand jury. Mo definite grend jury date has
been set, but it is expzcted ¢ be held in spproximately teo weeks'! tixe

A number of the Oerman zitumesses ¥ho :Te presently lestifying 4n
mmm»wummmmmmcmmum-
mnuuwmwﬂlhnmuthdaemmm

Ccr\'l'toco:rda (2)

Mr. Esllay, Room 2724
Mr. Ioerheids, Rooa 2315
Internal &cnnv

itr. Frenke (2)

Xr, indretta (2)



